508282071 12/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8329260 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEN CAPALIK	05/13/2011
DAVID ANDREWS	05/13/2011
BEN BECKER	05/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURALIQ, INC.
Street Address:	1639 11TH STREET, SUITE #119
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9954872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)907-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109071000

Email: emily.aguilar@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 700 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135973-5006-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY AGUILAR
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Aguilar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=135973-5006-US Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=135973-5006-US Recorded Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508282071 REEL: 065863 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Alen CAPALIK, citizen of US, residing in Pacific Palisades, CA David ANDREWS, citizen of Australia, residing in Los Angeles, CA; and Ben BECKER, citizen of US, residing in Santa Monica, CA; and ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in System and Method for Identifying Unauthorized Activities on a Computer System using a Data Structure Model, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States \square which is executed on \square even date herewith which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 67292-5005-US ☐ which was filed on ______, Application No. which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). 61/358,367 We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Dion M. Bregman, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 13/163, 590, filed 6-17-11) the filing date and application number of said application when known. and WHEREAS, NeurallQ, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1639 11th Street, Santa Monica, California, 90404, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, be it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; NOW, THEREFORE, be it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures. L.S. Aten CAPALIK Mony 13, 2011 , before me, Phiresa Hazalor, Notary Public, personally appeared Alex , who has proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(c), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ALIREZA MAZAHRI Commission # 1876887

> PATENT REEL: 065863 FRAME: 0606

Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2014

Date 5/13/11	David ANDREWS		L.S.
State of California) County of Us Bayeles			
on May 3,201, be name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/s the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under penalty of perjury under	their signature(s) on the instrum	nent the person(s) , or the e	entity upon behalf of which
WITNESS my hand and official seal		Com Nota	ALIREZA MAZAHRI mmission # 1876887 ary Public - California os Angeles County nm. Expires Jan 21, 2014
Date 5/13/11	Ben BECKER	10	L.S.
State of California) County of lo Angelos.:			
On Region , who hat name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/t the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under penalty of perjury under	ument and acknowledged to m heir signature(s) on the instrum	the that he/she/they execute the person(s), or the e	ed the same in his/her/their entity upon behalf of which
WITNESS me hand and official seal		Commissior Notary Publi Los Ange	MAZAHRI n # 1876887 ic - California National Nat

DB2/ 22439125.1